Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: January 17, 2024

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Arulkumaran, Sathiya
Bahawi, Soroush
Borges, Taylor
Calderon, Marina
Calonge, Bryan
Cobos, Victoria
Fedele, Jasmine
Gali, Victoria (Lisa)
Granado, Mary
Hawksworth, Emma
Herrera Arostegui, Douglas
Jain, Suchita
Johnson, Alissa
Kenna, Catherine
Khoury, Mary
Lambert, Isadora
Lauti, Christina
Maloney, Donna
Martinez, Julian
Miller, Jason
Navarro, Laura
Nisbett, Clare
Otero, Debbie
Pierce, Keara
Porcuna, Alejandro
Ramirez, Yekaterina
Rider, Sabrina
Sanders, Victoria
Sandri, Kevin
Swan, Jhoanna

Valenzuela, Carolyn

Title

Special Education Assistant II - Robert Shearer PreSchool
Senior Instructional Assistant - Loma Vista Adult Education
Special Education Assistant [I-IEP- Diablo View Middle School
Secretary - Loma Vista Adult Education

Custodian - Maintenance Department

Secretary - Valley View Middle School

Special Education Assistant IT - Ayers Elementary

School Office Manager - Foothill Middle

Special Education Assistant IT - Concord High School
Special Education Assistant II - Highlands Elementary
Groundsworker [ - M&O Department

Special Education Assistant II - Robert Shearer PreSchool
Special Education Assistant II - Ygnacio Valley Elementary
Student Resource Technician - Northgate High School
Instructional Assistant - Valle Verde Elementary
Instructional Media Asst. II - Willow Creek Center

Special Education Assistant II - Pleasant Hill Elementary
Instructional Assistant - Mountain View Elementary

Media Service Assistant II - College Park High School
Campus Supervisor - Ygnacio Valley High School
Instructional Assistant - Meadow Homes Elementary
Special Education Assistant II - Monte Gardens Elementary
Instructional Assistant - Walnut Acres Elementary

Health Asst/LVN IEP - Student Services

School Bus Driver - M&O Transportation

Special Education Assistant II - Valley View Middle School
Secretary - Loma Vista Adult Education

Special Education Assistant I - Mt. Diablo High School
Special Education Assistant II - Shadelands Center
Community School Coordinator - Loma Vista Adult Education

Special Education Assistant I - Meadow Homes Elementary

Effective date

01/11/24
01/10/24
01/09/24
01/09/24
01/01/24
01/09/24
01/09/24
01/02/24
12/11/23
01/09/24
01/22/24
12/11/23
11/27/23
01/09/24
11/13/23
12/18/23
12/04/23
11/27/23
01/08/24
12/11/23
11/08/23
01/15/24
01/09/24
01/09/24
12/11/23
01/09/24
12/11/23
01/09/24
12/11/23
01/10/24
11/27/23



Vega Chacon, Elizandro
Woods, Justin

TRANSFER:
Anading, Amorsolo
Borges, Leslie
Lara, Amy
Lawrence, Ashley

PROMOTION:
Aguilar, Carrie
Austen, Jesse
Maciel, Jeanette
Martinez, Emerson

Sanders, Victoria

RESIGNATION:
Bautista, Elsa
Kilpatrick, Danielle
Kirk Nimr, Misty
Leiva, Hilda

Mathis, Marsharee
Rodriguez Jr., Samuel
Teves, Arely

RETIREMENT:
Berg, Rebecca
Nordstrom, Robert

PROBATIONARY RELEASE

Gonzalez, Karla

School Bus Driver - M&O Transportation
Special Education Assistant I - Concord High School

Title

Custodian, Head Elem. from Holbrook to Monte Gardens Elementary
SEA 3G- from Northgate High School to District Wide

SEA1C-750 to SEA1C-625 - Rio Vista Elementary

From Sp. Ed. Asst. II to Sp. Ed. Asst II-IEP - Diablo View Middle

Title

From Typist Clerk to Elem. School Secretary - Mt. Diablo Elementary
From Groundsworker II to Groundsworker IIT - M&O Department
From Fd/Nt. Srvs. Asst. to Fd/Nt. Srvs. Cook/Bake - Delta View
From Groundsworker I to Groundsworker II - M&O Department
From SEA I to Campus Supervisor - Mt. Diablo High

Title

Special Education Assistant I - Concord High School
Child Welfare & Attend Liaison - Willow Creek Center
Elementary School Secretary - Mt. Diablo Elementary
Noon Supervisor @ Delta View Elementary

Campus Supervisor - Riverview Middle School
Mechanic - Transportation Department

Sr. Bilingual IA - Ygnacio Valley High School

Title
Lead Food Service Worker - Pleasant Hill Elementary
Day Custodian - Oak Grove Middle School

Special Education Assistant II - Rio Vista Elementary

01/09/24
12/13/23

Effective date
12/15/23
11/27/23
11/27/23
12/18/23

Effective date
12/18/2023
12/1/2023
11/27/23
12/1/2023
1/9/2024

Effective date
1/9/2024
1/8/2024

12/8/2023
12/31/2023
12/8/2023
11/21/2023
12/20/2023

Effective date

1/1/2024
1/13/2024

1/12/2024



