

Agenda Item No.

Meeting Date: January 17, 2024

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:	Title	Effective date
Arulkumaran, Sathiya	Special Education Assistant II - Robert Shearer PreSchool	01/11/24
Bahawi, Soroush	Senior Instructional Assistant - Loma Vista Adult Education	01/10/24
Borges, Taylor	Special Education Assistant II-IEP- Diablo View Middle School	01/09/24
Calderon, Marina	Secretary - Loma Vista Adult Education	01/09/24
Calonge, Bryan	Custodian - Maintenance Department	01/01/24
Cobos, Victoria	Secretary - Valley View Middle School	01/09/24
Fedele, Jasmine	Special Education Assistant II - Ayers Elementary	01/09/24
Gali, Victoria (Lisa)	School Office Manager - Foothill Middle	01/02/24
Granado, Mary	Special Education Assistant II - Concord High School	12/11/23
Hawksworth, Emma	Special Education Assistant II - Highlands Elementary	01/09/24
Herrera Arostegui, Douglas	Groundsworker I - M&O Department	01/22/24
Jain, Suchita	Special Education Assistant II - Robert Shearer PreSchool	12/11/23
Johnson, Alissa	Special Education Assistant II - Ygnacio Valley Elementary	11/27/23
Kenna, Catherine	Student Resource Technician - Northgate High School	01/09/24
Khoury, Mary	Instructional Assistant - Valle Verde Elementary	11/13/23
Lambert, Isadora	Instructional Media Asst. II - Willow Creek Center	12/18/23
Lauti, Christina	Special Education Assistant II - Pleasant Hill Elementary	12/04/23
Maloney, Donna	Instructional Assistant - Mountain View Elementary	11/27/23
Martinez, Julian	Media Service Assistant II - College Park High School	01/08/24
Miller, Jason	Campus Supervisor - Ygnacio Valley High School	12/11/23
Navarro, Laura	Instructional Assistant - Meadow Homes Elementary	11/08/23
Nisbett, Clare	Special Education Assistant II - Monte Gardens Elementary	01/15/24
Otero, Debbie	Instructional Assistant - Walnut Acres Elementary	01/09/24
Pierce, Keara	Health Asst/LVN IEP - Student Services	01/09/24
Porcuna, Alejandro	School Bus Driver - M&O Transportation	12/11/23
Ramirez, Yekaterina	Special Education Assistant II - Valley View Middle School	01/09/24
Rider, Sabrina	Secretary - Loma Vista Adult Education	12/11/23
Sanders, Victoria	Special Education Assistant I - Mt. Diablo High School	01/09/24
Sandri, Kevin	Special Education Assistant II - Shadelands Center	12/11/23
Swan, Jhoanna	Community School Coordinator - Loma Vista Adult Education	01/10/24
Valenzuela, Carolyn	Special Education Assistant II - Meadow Homes Elementary	11/27/23

Vega Chacon, Elizandro	School Bus Driver - M&O Transportation	01/09/24
Woods, Justin	Special Education Assistant I - Concord High School	12/13/23
TRANSFER:	Title	Effective date
Anading, Amorsolo	Custodian, Head Elem. from Holbrook to Monte Gardens Elementary	12/15/23
Borges, Leslie	SEA 3G- from Northgate High School to District Wide	11/27/23
Lara, Amy	SEA1C-750 to SEA1C-625 - Rio Vista Elementary	11/27/23
Lawrence, Ashley	From Sp. Ed. Asst. II to Sp. Ed. Asst II-IEP - Diablo View Middle	12/18/23
PROMOTION:	Title	Effective date
Aguilar, Carrie	From Typist Clerk to Elem. School Secretary - Mt. Diablo Elementary	12/18/2023
Austen, Jesse	From Groundsworker II to Groundsworker III - M&O Department	12/1/2023
Maciel, Jeanette	From Fd/Nt. Srvs. Asst. to Fd/Nt. Srvs. Cook/Bake - Delta View	11/27/23
Martinez, Emerson	From Groundsworker I to Groundsworker II - M&O Department	12/1/2023
Sanders, Victoria	From SEA I to Campus Supervisor - Mt. Diablo High	1/9/2024
RESIGNATION:	Title	Effective date
Bautista, Elsa	Special Education Assistant I - Concord High School	1/9/2024
Kilpatrick, Danielle	Child Welfare & Attend Liaison - Willow Creek Center	1/8/2024
Kirk Nimr, Misty	Elementary School Secretary - Mt. Diablo Elementary	12/8/2023
Leiva, Hilda	Noon Supervisor @ Delta View Elementary	12/31/2023
Mathis, Marsharee	Campus Supervisor - Riverview Middle School	12/8/2023
Rodriguez Jr., Samuel	Mechanic - Transportation Department	11/21/2023
Teves, Arely	Sr. Bilingual IA - Ygnacio Valley High School	12/20/2023
RETIREMENT:	Title	Effective date
Berg, Rebecca	Lead Food Service Worker - Pleasant Hill Elementary	1/1/2024
Nordstrom, Robert	Day Custodian - Oak Grove Middle School	1/13/2024
PROBATIONARY RELEA	<u>SE</u>	
Gonzalez, Karla	Special Education Assistant II - Rio Vista Elementary	1/12/2024